

2024 Sunshine State Games Figure Skating Hotels

If you need guidance or help with booking your hotel rooms, please contact Legacy Sports Travel's Vinny Agostino by phone at **(954) 296-2247** or by email at <u>tournamenthousing@legacyti.net</u>



Hampton Inn Ellenton/Bradenton – 5810 20th Ct E, Ellenton, FL 34222 (<1 mile from

Ellenton Ice and Sports Complex)

•

- Room Rate: \$179/Night for Double Queen rooms
 - Rate Name/Code: 2024 Sunshine State Games Figure Skating
- Hotel Contact Number: (941)721-4000
- Online Reservation Link: <u>https://www.hilton.com/en/attend-my-event/2024sunshinestategamesfigureskating/</u>
- Deadline to Reserve via Link(After deadline, calls first come first serve): April 22nd, 2024
- Deadline to Cancel: 24 Hours Prior to Arrival
- Hotel Information & Accommodations for Senior Games Participants: Complimentary Hot Breakfast, Complimentary WiFi, Complimentary Parking, Fitness Center, Pool, On-Site Self-Service Laundry Facilities, Refrigerator & Microwave in Room, Pets allowed (\$75 fee)

Super 8 by Wyndham Ellenton Bradenton Area – 5218 17th St E, Ellenton, FL 34222 (2

Super BY WYNDHAM

- miles from Ellenton Ice and Sports Complex)
 - Room Rate: \$140/Night for Single King or Double Queen Bedded Rooms
 - Rate Name/Code: Sunshine State Games Figure Skating
 - Hotel Contact Number: (941)315-6514, ask for Kent if available
 - Deadline to Reserve (After deadline, first come first serve): May 3rd, 2024
 - Deadline to Cancel: 24 Hours Prior to Arrival
 - Hotel Information & Accommodations for Senior Games Participants: Complimentary Continental Breakfast Items, Complimentary WiFi, Complimentary Parking, Pool, On-Site Laundry Facilities, Business Center, Refrigerator & Microwave in room, Pets allowed (\$20 per pet fee)

<u>SpringHill Suites by Marriott Bradenton Downtown/Riverfront – 102 12th St W,</u> <u>Bradenton, FL 34205 (8 miles from Ellenton Ice and Sports Complex)</u>

- Room Rate: \$199/Night for Two Queen Bed Suite w/Sofa Bed
- Rate Name/Code: Sunshine State Games Figure Skating
- Hotel Contact Number: (941)226-2200
 - Online Reservation Link:

https://www.marriott.com/events/start.mi?id=1709234658663&key=GRP

- Deadline to Reserve: April 17th, 2024
- Deadline to cancel: 48 Hour Prior to Arrival
- Hotel Information & Accommodations for SSG Participants: Complimentary Breakfast included, Complimentary WiFi, No Parking On-Site, Fitness Center, Pool, On-Site Self Service Laundry Facilities, Refrigerator & Microwave in Room, Restaurant, Pets allowed (\$100 fee)

